Auckland
Actors

Antony Starr

Hair Brown - Dark
Eyes Blue
Height 5'11" /180 cm

Notes: photographs by Colleen Tunnicliff

2021 Cobweb , 'Mark’
Lionsgate Films, Dir: Samuel Bodin

2010 Wish You Were Here, '‘Jeremy King (supporting)'
Aquarius Films, Dir: Kieran Darcy-Smith

2009 After the Waterfall, 'John (lead)'
Paraffin Productions, Dir: Simone Horrocks

2005 No. 2, 'Shelly (supporting)'
Numero Films, Dir: Toa Fraser

2005 The Worlds Fastest Indian, 'Jeff (featured)'
WFI Productions, Dir: Roger Donaldson

2003 Without a Paddle, 'Billy Newood (featured)'
Viacom Ltd, Dir: Steven Birill

2003 In My Father's Den, 'Gareth (supporting)'
IMFD Ltd, Dir: Brad McGann

2003 Skin & Bone, 'Seymour (lead)'
Screenworks, Dir: Chris Bailey

2002 Mount Extreme, 'Jason Greenfield (featured)'
Millenium Films, Dir: Dale Bradley

2021 The Boys: season lll, 'Homelander (lead)'
Amazon, Dir: Various

2020 The Boys: season I, 'Homelander (lead)'
Amazon, Dir: Various

2019 The Boys , '"Homelander (lead)’
Amazon, Dir: Various

2016 American Gothic, 'Garrett Hawthorne (lead)'
Amblin Television for CBS, Dir: Various

13-16 Banshee: season I-1V, 'Lucas Hood (lead)’
HBO, Dir: Various

2011 Tricky Business, 'Matt Sloane (core cast)'
BDW TV Prductions, Dir: Various

2011 Lowdown: season Il, 'Damien Carlisle (series regular)'
ABC Television, Dir: Various


/actors/details/antony-starr

2011

2010

09-10

2009

08-09

2008

2007

2006

2005

2005

2004

2004

2003

02-03

01-03

2002

00-02

1996

1996

2011

2005

2004

2004

2013

2013

Rush: season IV, 'Charlie (core cast)'
Southern Star Productions, Dir: Various

Bliss (tele-feature), "'Tom Mills'
MF Films, Dir: Fiona Samuels

Outrageous Fortune: season VI, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)'
South Pacific Picture, Dir: Various

Spies & Lies (tele-feature), 'Syd Ross'
South Pacific Picture, Dir: Fiona Samuels

Outrageous Fortune: season V, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)’'
South Pacific Picture, Dir: Various

Outrageous Fortune: season |V, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)'
South Pacific Picture, Dir: Various

Outrageous Fortune: season lll, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)'
South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various

Outrageous Fortune: season Il, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)’
South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various

Interrogation, 'Rick Marsden (episode lead)'
South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various

Outrageous Fortune: season |, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)'
South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various

Not Only But Always (tele-feature), 'LA Cab Driver (featured)'
Channel 4, Dir: Terry Johnson

P.E.T Detectives, 'Phil (guest lead)'
Screentime Communicado, Dir: Various

Serial Killers, 'Dean (guest lead)'
Laundry Productions, Dir: Mike Smith

Hard Out, 'Stevo (core cast)'
Screenworks, Dir: Chris Bailey

Mercy Peak, 'Todd Van der Velter (recurring guest lead)'
South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various

Street Legal: season lll, 'Darren (guest lead)'
Screenworks, Dir: Chris Bailey

Shortland Street, 'Stratford Wilson (recurring)'
South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various

Xena: Warrior Princess, 'David (guest lead)'
Pacific Renaissance Pictures, Dir: Various

Shortland Street, 'Craig’
South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various

Bare, 'Smokie’
The Civic, Dir: Toa Fraser & lan Hughes

Sex with Strangers 2, 'Stranger’
Herald Theatre, Dir: Colin Mitchell

Sex with Strangers, 'Stranger’
Herald Theatre, Dir: Colin Mitchell

Closer, 'Dan (lead)'
Silo Theatre, Dir: Cameron Rhodes

Best Supporting Actor 'Jeremy King' in Wish You Were Here
Critics Circle Awards

Best Supporting Actor 'Jeremy King' in Wish You Were Here
AACTA Awards



2009 Best Actor Finalist 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune
Seoul International Drama Awards

2007 Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune
Pan Asian TV Awards, Singapore

2010 Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune
TV Guide Best on the Box

2009 Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune
TV Guide Best on the Box

2008 Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune
Qantas Film & TV Awards

2007 Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune
TV Guide Best on the Box

2007 Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune
Qantas Film & TV Awards

2007 Best Performance by an Actor in a lead role
Air NZ Screen Awards

2005 Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune
Qantas Film & TV Awards

00-04 Meisner Technique
with Michael Saccente

2000 Acting for Film
with Maggie Maxwell

97-00 Acting for Film
with Vikki Yiannoutsos

95-96 Acting workshop
with Maura Fay Casting

Dancer

Jazz Dancing
Full Licence
Martial Arts
Recorder
Snorkelling
Soccer
Surfing
Swimming
Tennis

+64 9 376 5233
+64 9 376 0136

PO Box 56 460

Dominion Road

Auckland 1446 New Zealand
actors@aucklandactors.co.nz
old.aucklandactors.co.nz



