Auckland Actors



Antony Starr

Hair Brown - Dark

Eyes Blue

Height 5'11" / 180 cm

Notes: photographs by Colleen Tunnicliff

FEATURE FILM

2021 Cobweb, 'Mark'

Lionsgate Films, Dir: Samuel Bodin

2010 Wish You Were Here, 'Jeremy King (supporting)'

Aquarius Films, Dir: Kieran Darcy-Smith

2009 After the Waterfall, 'John (lead)'

Paraffin Productions, Dir: Simone Horrocks

2005 No. 2, 'Shelly (supporting)'

Numero Films, Dir: Toa Fraser

2005 The Worlds Fastest Indian, 'Jeff (featured)'

WFI Productions, Dir: Roger Donaldson

2003 Without a Paddle, 'Billy Newood (featured)'

Viacom Ltd, Dir: Steven Brill

2003 In My Father's Den, 'Gareth (supporting)'

IMFD Ltd, Dir: Brad McGann

2003 Skin & Bone, 'Seymour (lead)'

Screenworks, Dir: Chris Bailey

2002 Mount Extreme, 'Jason Greenfield (featured)'

Millenium Films, Dir: Dale Bradley

TELEVISION

2021 The Boys: season III, 'Homelander (lead)'

Amazon, Dir: Various

2020 The Boys: season II, 'Homelander (lead)'

Amazon, Dir: Various

2019 The Boys, 'Homelander (lead)'

Amazon, Dir: Various

2016 American Gothic, 'Garrett Hawthorne (lead)'

Amblin Television for CBS, Dir: Various

13-16 Banshee: season I-IV, 'Lucas Hood (lead)'

HBO, Dir: Various

2011 Tricky Business, 'Matt Sloane (core cast)'

BDW TV Prductions, Dir: Various

2011 Lowdown: season II, 'Damien Carlisle (series regular)'

ABC Television, Dir: Various

2011	Rush: season IV, 'Charlie (core cast)' Southern Star Productions, Dir: Various	
2010	Bliss (tele-feature), 'Tom Mills' MF Films, Dir: Fiona Samuels	
09-10	Outrageous Fortune: season VI, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)' South Pacific Picture, Dir: Various	
2009	Spies & Lies (tele-feature), 'Syd Ross' South Pacific Picture, Dir: Fiona Samuels	
08-09	Outrageous Fortune: season V, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)' South Pacific Picture, Dir: Various	
2008	Outrageous Fortune: season IV, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)' South Pacific Picture, Dir: Various	
2007	Outrageous Fortune: season III, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)' South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various	
2006	Outrageous Fortune: season II, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)' South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various	
2005	Interrogation, 'Rick Marsden (episode lead)' South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various	
2005	Outrageous Fortune: season I, 'Van / Jethro West (core cast)' South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various	
2004	Not Only But Always (tele-feature), 'LA Cab Driver (featured)' Channel 4, Dir: Terry Johnson	
2004	P.E.T Detectives, 'Phil (guest lead)' Screentime Communicado, Dir: Various	
2003	Serial Killers, 'Dean (guest lead)' Laundry Productions, Dir: Mike Smith	
02-03	Hard Out, 'Stevo (core cast)' Screenworks, Dir: Chris Bailey	
01-03	Mercy Peak, 'Todd Van der Velter (recurring guest lead)' South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various	
2002	Street Legal: season III, 'Darren (guest lead)' Screenworks, Dir: Chris Bailey	
00-02	Shortland Street, 'Stratford Wilson (recurring)' South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various	
1996	Xena: Warrior Princess, 'David (guest lead)' Pacific Renaissance Pictures, Dir: Various	
1996	Shortland Street, 'Craig' South Pacific Pictures, Dir: Various	
THEATRE		
2011	Bare, 'Smokie'	
	The Civic, Dir: Toa Fraser & Ian Hughes	
2005	Sex with Strangers 2, 'Stranger' Herald Theatre, Dir: Colin Mitchell	

AWARDS

2004

2004

2013	Best Supporting Actor 'Jeremy King' in Wish You Were Here
	Critics Circle Awards

Sex with Strangers, 'Stranger' Herald Theatre, Dir: Colin Mitchell

Closer, 'Dan (lead)' Silo Theatre, Dir: Cameron Rhodes

2013 Best Supporting Actor 'Jeremy King' in Wish You Were Here AACTA Awards

2009	Best Actor Finalist 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune Seoul International Drama Awards
2007	Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune Pan Asian TV Awards, Singapore
2010	Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune TV Guide Best on the Box
2009	Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune TV Guide Best on the Box
2008	Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune Qantas Film & TV Awards
2007	Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune TV Guide Best on the Box
2007	Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune Qantas Film & TV Awards
2007	Best Performance by an Actor in a lead role Air NZ Screen Awards
2005	Best Actor 'Van / Jethro' in Outrageous Fortune Qantas Film & TV Awards

TRAINING

00-04 Meisner Technique with Michael Saccente

2000 Acting for Film with Maggie Maxwell

97-00 Acting for Film

with Vikki Yiannoutsos

95-96 Acting workshop
with Maura Fay Casting

SKILLS

- Dancer
- Jazz Dancing
- Full Licence
- Martial Arts
- Recorder
- Snorkelling
- Soccer
- Surfing
- Swimming
- Tennis

p. **+64 9 376 5233** f. **+64 9 376 0136**

PO Box 56 460 Dominion Road Auckland 1446 New Zealand actors@aucklandactors.co.nz old.aucklandactors.co.nz